
Tribal Resource Contacts  

  Name 
Organization / 
Affiliation 

Phone Number  Email / Web Site 

         

EPA OAQPS 
Tribal Contacts 

 

Laura McKelvey 

EPA – OID 

919‐541‐5497  mckelvey.laura@epa.gov 

Angel McCormack  919‐541‐3588    mccormack.angel@epa.gov 

Yvonne Johnson  919‐541‐3921    johnson.yvonnew@epa.gov 

Tami Laplante  919‐541‐1915    laplante.tami@epa.gov 

Lena Epps‐Price  919‐541‐5573    epps‐price.lena@epa.gov 

Melissa McCullough  919‐541‐5646    mccullough.melissa@epa.gov 

James White  919‐541‐0842    white.james@epa.gov 

Regina Chappell  919‐541‐3650    chappell.regina@epa.gov 

Toni Colón  919‐541‐0069  colon.toni@epa.gov 

Jessica Montanez  EPA – AQPD  919‐541‐3407    montanez.jessica@epa.gov 

Lynn Dail  EPA – AQPD  919‐541‐2363  dail.lynn@epa.gov 

Christine Davis  EPA – HEID  919‐541‐1565    davis.christine@epa.gov 

Charlene Spells  EPA – SPPD  919‐541‐5255    spells.charlene@epa.gov 

Mike Papp  EPA – AQAD  919‐541‐ 2408  papp.michael@epa.gov 

         

EPA – OAR  
Darrel Harmon  EPA – OAR  202‐564‐7416  harmon.darrel@epa.gov 

Sadie Hoskie  AIEO  202‐564‐0303 
http://www.epa.gov/indian/ 
hoskie.sadie@epa.gov 

         

EPA Regional 
Tribal Air 

Coordinators 

Susan Lancey  EPA – Region 1  617‐918‐1656  lancey.susan@epa.gov 

Gavin Lau  EPA – Region 2  212‐637‐3717  lau.gavin@epa.gov 

Gracy Danois 
EPA – Region 4 

404-562-9119 danois.gracy@epa.gov

Ana Oquendo  404-562-9781 oquendo.ana@epa.gov

Benjamin Giwojna (MN) 
EPA – Region 5 

312‐886‐0247  giwojna.benjamin@epa.gov 

Stephanie Cheaney (MI)  312‐886‐3509  cheaney.stephanie@epa.gov 

Elizabeth Braziel  EPA – Region 6  214‐665‐6449  braziel.elizabeth@epa.gov 

Robert Fenemore  EPA – Region 7  913‐551‐7745  fenemore.robert@epa.gov 

Alexis North  EPA – Region 8  303‐312‐7005  north.alexis@epa.gov 

Sara Bartholomew  
EPA – Region 9 

415‐947‐4100  bartholomew.sara@epa.gov 

Maeve Foley  415‐947‐4105  foley.maeve@epa.gov  

Mary Manous (Lead)  EPA – Region 10  206‐553‐1059  manous.mary@epa.gov 

         

TAMS 

Christopher Lee  TAMS / ITEP  702‐784‐8278  christopher.lee@nau.edu 

Farshid Farsi  EPA / TAMS  702‐784‐8263  farsi.farshid@epa.gov 

Jed Harrison  EPA / TAMS  702‐784‐8200  harrison.jed@epa.gov 

Henry Gerard  EPA / TAMS  702‐784‐8268  gerard.henry@epa.gov 

         

NTAA 
Ken Cronin  NTAA  505‐242‐2175   

Jennifer Youngblood  EPA – Region 5  262‐490‐9755  snowmobiler@sbcglobal.net 

         

ITEP 

Mehrdad Khatibi  NAU – ITEP  928‐523‐0946  mehrdad.khatibi@nau.edu 

Pat Ellsworth  ITEP – AIAQTP  928‐523‐6721  patricia.ellsworth@nau.edu 

Lydia Scheer  ITEP – Training  928‐523‐6887  lydia.scheer@nau.edu 

Mansel Nelson  ITEP – Outreach  928‐523‐1275  mansel.nelson@nau.edu 

Melinda Ronca‐Battista  TAMS / ITEP  480‐759‐1544 
melinda.ronca‐
battista@nau.edu 

         

NTEC  Jerry Pardilla  NTEC  505‐242‐2175 x116  jpardilla@ntec.org 



         

 
 

CAAAC 
Tribal Contacts 

Syndi Smallwood 
Pechanga Band of 
Luiseno Indians 

909‐296‐5595  ssmallwood@perhanga‐nsn.gov 

Julie Simpson  Nez Perce Tribe  208‐843‐7375  julies@nezperce.org 

Jason Walker 
Northwestern Band 
of the Shoshone 

202‐478‐5712  jswalker@ida.net 

Joy Wiecks 
Fond du Lac 
Reservation 

218‐878‐8008  joywiecks@fdlrez.com 

 
List of Acronyms: 

 EPA – Environmental Protection Agency 

 OAQPS – Office of Air Quality Planning and 
Standards 

 AQAD – Air Quality Assessment Division 

 AQPD – Air Quality Policy Division 

 HEID – Health & Environmental Impacts Division 

 OID – Outreach and Information Division 

 SPPD ‐ Sector Policies and Programs Division 

 OAR – Office of Air and Radiation 

 AIEO – American Indian Environmental Office 

 TAMS – Tribal Air Monitoring Support Center 

 NAU – Northern Arizona University 

 ITEP – Institute for Tribal Environmental 
Professionals 

 NTAA – National Tribal Air Association 

 AIAQTP – American Indian Air Quality Training 
Program 

 NTEC – National Tribal Environmental Council 

 TAC – Tribal Air Coordinator

 
Additional Resources 

Resource  Contact 

Emissions Inventory  / TEISS 

http://www4.nau.edu/itep/air/aq_aqtteiss.asp 
  Angelique Luedeker  
  angelique.luedeker@nau.edu 
  928‐523‐5037 
   
   Introduction to Emission Inventories for Tribes 
http://www.epa.gov/air/tribal/pdfs/EIfortribes2008.pdf 

NTAA Website  http://www.ntaatribalair.org/ 

TAMS: Tribal Climate Change Toolkit  http://www4.nau.edu/tams/ 

TIP 

St. Regis Mohawk Tribe 
  Angela Benedict‐Dunn 
  angela.benedict@srmt‐nsn.gov 
  518‐358‐5937 

Southern Ute 
  Brenda Jarrell 
  bjarrell@southern‐ute.nsn.us 
  970‐563‐4705 ext. 2246 

Title V Delegation 

Southern Ute 
  Brenda Jarrell 
  bjarrell@southern‐ute.nsn.us 
  970‐563‐4705 ext. 2246 

Navajo 
  Part 71 Delegation Agreement: 
http://www.navajonationepa.org/airqty/Pdf_files/navajodeleg.pdf 

Monitoring 
Technical Guidance for the Development of Tribal Air Monitoring Programs 
http://www.epa.gov/ttn/oarpg/t1/memoranda/techguidancetribalattch.pdf 

OAR Tribal System (OTS)  http://ots.rtpnc.epa.gov/ots/index.cfm 
 


